

ITEM NO.816

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1791-1795/2014

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAKRU MAHAGU BINJEWAR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with

Criminal Appeal No. 1802/2014

Criminal Appeal No. 1801/2014

Criminal Appeal Nos. 1796-1800/2014

Date : 18-06-2018 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv. (Mentioned by)
for Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON being mentioned by the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be listed before Vacation Bench.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)
(Listing Proforma is enclosed.)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER